504705889 12/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name		Execution Date	
JON BURTON			12/11/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	WARN	WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	4000 \	4000 WARNER BLVD	
Internal Address:	BLDG	BLDG 156 ROOM 5158	
City:	BURB	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	91522	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	3	
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		62145505	
Application Number:		15727531	
PCT Number:		US2016026988	-

Correspondent Name:JONATHAN JAECH/ONE LLPAddress Line 1:4000 MACARTHUR BLVDAddress Line 2:EAST TOWER STE 500

Address Line 2:	EAST TOWER, STE 500
Address Line 4:	NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBE.042.US (67260.04800)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN JAECH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Jaech/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WBE_042_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

source=WBE_042_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044494 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon Burton, residing at Malibu, California, has made certain new and useful inventions disclosed in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, including, but not limited to International Application No. PCT/US2016/026988, filed April 11, 2016, entitled "PORTAL DEVICE AND COOPERATING VIDEO GAME MACHINE," and all provisional applications relating thereto, together with U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/145,505 filed, April 9, 2015, entitled "PHYSICAL PORTAL BETWEEN TOY AND VIDEO GAME," and all non-provisional applications relating thereto, together with U.S. Continuation Application Serial No. 15/727531 filed October 6, 2017, entitled "PORTAL DEVICE AND COOPERATING VIDEO GAME MACHINE; and

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Bldg. 156, Room 5158, Burbank, California 91522, (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and applications above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 12/11/17

Jon Burton

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On <u>December</u> 11 2017 before me, <u>Susan Kay Proctor Notary Public</u> personally appeared Jon Burton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Sugan Kay Proctor

[Seal]

4 1000	SUSAN KAY PROCTOR
S. Calibra S.	Commission # 2052024
2872 MA	Notary Public - California
R SMEL	Los Angeles County 🛛 😤
Aparta ta t	ty Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2018

4839-4746-3489.2

RECORDED: 12/28/2017